
 

Teesta Canal Sub-Division No. I, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur Page 1 of 1 
 

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL 
Irrigation and Waterways Directorate 

Teesta Barrage Project 
Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer 

Teesta Canal Sub-Division No.-I 
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur 

 
 

Memo No. Q-1/13 Date.- 06/01/2017 
 
 

CANCELLATION NOTICE  
 

This is for wide circulation to all concern that Notice Inviting Quotation No. 02/SDO/TCSD-I of 

2016-17 circulated vide this office memo no. Q-1/590(13) dated 23/12/2016 is hereby cancelled due to 

non-receipt of any application in the quotation process. 

 

 

 

 

 

Memo No. Q-1/13/1(13) Date.- 06/01/2017 

 

Copy forwarded for favour of kind information and wider circulation to:- 

1. The Superintending Engineer, Mahananda Barrage Circle, Tinbatti More, Siliguri. 

2. The Executive Engineer, Teesta Canal Division No.-I, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.  

3. The Executive Engineer, Teesta Canal Division No.-II, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur. 

4. The Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell, Jalsampad Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091, with 

request of uploading this cancellation notice in the departmental website www.wbiwd.gov.in for 

wider circulation. 

5. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Teesta Canal Sub-Division No-II, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur. 

6. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Teesta Canal Sub-Division No-III, Haptiagachh, Uttar Dinajpur. 

7. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Teesta Canal Sub-Division No-IV, Chopra, Uttar Dinajpur. 

8. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Teesta Canal Sub-Division No-VI, Panjipara, Uttar Dinajpur. 

9. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Teesta Canal Sub-Division No-VII, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur. 

10.  The Sub-Divisional Officer, Islampur Sub-Division, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur. 

11.  The Divisional Accounts Officer, Teesta Canal Division No-I, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur 

12.  The Divisional Estimator, Teesta Canal Division No-I, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur. 

13.  Notice Board, Teesta Canal Sub-Division No- I, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur. 

 

Sd/- B. Sinha 

Sub-Divisional Officer 

Teesta Canal Sub-Division No. I 

Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur 

Sd/- 

Sub-Divisional Officer 

Teesta Canal Sub-Division No. I 

Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur 


